
U.S. HIGHWAY 41

B
A

R
R

E
T

T
 P

A
R

K
W

A
Y

WHOLE

FOODS

MARKET

EXISTING

HYDRANT

TEST

HYDRANT

FLOW

HYDRANT

4" WET

RISER

3" DRY

RISER
FDC

EXISTING

UNDERGROUND

PIPING

FIRE PROTECTION GENERAL NOTES:

1. COORDINATE ALL WORK WITH ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, AND ELECTRICAL TRADES.
PIPE ROUTING SHOWN IS DIAGRAMMATIC. PROVIDE ALL OFFSETS, ETC., TO AVOID INTERFERENCES.

2. PROVIDE ACCESS PANELS WHERE REQUIRED FOR VALVES, TESTS, DRAINS, ETC. EXACT LOCATION MUST
BE COORDINATED WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS AND APPROVED BY ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION.

3. ALL PIPING SHALL BE SLOPED AS PER SPECS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON DRAWINGS.
4. PROVIDE PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS, QUANTITY AND SPACING, IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 10

AND FIRE MARSHAL'S PREFERENCE.
5. ALL SPRINKLER PIPING AND SUPPLY PIPING MUST BE MOUNTED AS COORDINATED WITH MECHANICAL

AND ELECTRICAL DISCIPLINES. PROVIDE INDIVIDUAL DROPS FOR SPRINKLERS IN CROPPED CEILINGS.
6. SEE ALL THROUGH PENETRATIONS WITH A METHOD APPROVED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL.
7. CONTRACTOR MUST VISIT THE BUILDING SITE, DETERMINE THE EXISTING CONDITIONS, AND MAKE

ALLOWANCES FOR SUCH IN BID.
8. ALL SPRINKLER REFLECTOR DISTANCE REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE TO THE STANDARDS

OUTLINED IN NFPA 13.
9. SPRINKLER SHALL BE AT LEAST 12" FROM BAR JOIST WHERE BOTTOM FLANGE IS UP TO 4" WIDE. FOR

LARGER FLANGE WIDTHS, SPRINKLERS MUST BE AT LEAST 24" FROM BAR JOISTS.
10. WHERE SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURES DISRUPT THE DISCHARGE PATTERN OF SPRINKLERS, THE

DEFLECTORS SHALL BE MOUNTED BELOW THE BOTTOM OF THE LIGHT FIXTURES NOT TO EXCEED 12"
BELOW ASSOCIATED CEILINGS.

11. SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL REVIEW COMPONENTS OF SPRINKLER SYSTEM WITH ENGINEER PRIOR TO
AWARD OF CONTRACT.

12. ALL SYSTEMS MUST BE DRAINABLE THROUGH VALVES LOCATED AT 5' TO 7' A.F.F. DISCHARGED OUTSIDE
ON GRADE.

13. CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIRING OR REPLACING ITEMS DAMAGED DURING
CONSTRUCTIONS.

14. ALL SYSTEMS TO BE LEFT IN SERVICE PRIOR TO THE END OF EACH WORKDAY.
15. SPRINKLER PIPE SHALL BE PER NFPA STANDARDS. ACCORDING TO THEIR LISTING, "DYNA-FLO", "EZ-FLO",

AND XL TYPES ARE ALSO ACCEPTABLE. ALL PIPING SHALL HAVE A CORROSION RESISTANCE RATIO OF 1.0
OR GREATER, CRIMP TYPE INSTALLATIONS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE.

16. ALL DROPS TO SALES ARE TO BE BEHIND FULL HEIGHT WALL.
17. ALL PIPING TO BE RUN INCONSPICUOUSLY FROM SALES FLOOR IN SOFFITS, ETC.
18. ALL INTERSTITIAL SPACES BETWEEN DROP CEILING AND DECK SHALL BE FULLY SPRINKLERED.
19. DRAWINGS ARE TO SHOW DESIGN INTENT ONLY. SHOP DRAWINGS TO BE SUBMITTED BY CONTRACTOR.

FLOW TEST INFORMATION

TEST PERFORMED BY: WIGINTON FIRE SYSTEMS

TEST LOCATION: BARRETT PARKWAY

TEST DATE: 12/23/2015

TEST ELEVATION: -5'-0"

TEST DATA:
STATIC - 110 PSI
RESIDUAL - 105 PSI
FLOW - 1061 GPM

COPYRIGHT NOTICE

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF THE
ABOVE REFERENCED PROFESSIONAL AND

IS NOT TO BE USED FOR ANY PURPOSE
OTHER THAN THE SPECIFIC PROJECT AND

SITE NAMED HEREIN, AND CANNOT BE
REPRODUCED IN ANY MANNER WITHOUT

THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION
FROM THE PROFESSIONAL.

DATE DESCRIPTION

ISSUE RECORD

PROFESSIONAL IN CHARGE

PROJECT MANAGER

QUALITY CONTROL

DRAWN BY

PROJECT NAME

PROFESSIONAL SEAL

SHEET NUMBER

SHEET TITLE

PROJECT NUMBER

PROJECT TEAM

ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

C
:\
R

e
v
it
 L

o
c
a

l 
F

ile
s
\2

0
1

5
0

9
2

2
0

_
M

E
P

1
6
_

K
N

S
_
C

e
n

tr
a
l_

a
s
tr

a
c
k
.r

v
t

ERIC WOLF

ERIC WOLF

ERIC WOLF

ANDREW STRACK

20150922.0

WHOLE FOODS
MARKET

1300 ERNEST
BARRETT PKWY,
SUITE 500
KENNESAW, GA 30152

FP100

FIRE
PROTECTION
GENERAL NOTES
AND SITE PLAN

1430 WEST PEACHTREE STREET, NW
SUITE 200, ATLANTA, GA 30309
T: 404 601 4000

KENNESAW,
GA

 1/64" = 1'-0"
1

FIRE PROTECTION SITE PLAN

09/16/2016 PERMIT SET

02/13/2017 BID SET



RWF130

A
E
3
4
1
0
5

AE34105

RWF130

RWF190

RWF190

R
W

F
3
4
0

R
W

F
0
5
0

R
W

F
3
4
0

T
W

18
-
12

0

T
W

18
-
12

0

T
W

18
-
12

0

T
W

18
-
12

0

T
W

18
-
12

0

T
W

18
-
12

0

AE54180BEE
AE44140 AE44140

RWF100

RWF160

R
W

F
1
0
0

A
A
2
6
1
1
5

A
A
2
6
1
1
5

R
W

F
1
6
0

R
W

F
1
6
0

R
W

F
1
6
0

TW1735

TW1735

T
W
1
7
2
5

T
W
1
7
2
5

RWF100

R
W

F
1
0
0

R
W

F
1
0
0

RWF130

RWF100

RWF100

RWF100

8
' D

IP
S

1

2 3 4

A

B

C

5

6 7

D

E

F

G

5.5

4.13.61.8

1.51.1

5.6 6.1 6.4 6.9

2.1 2.2

3.5 4.3

ENTRY
VESTIBULE

100

EXIT
VESTIBULE

160

FLOUR
STORAGE

149

SCULLERY

144

PREPARED
FOODS

COOLER

143

POULTRY
COOLER

142

PREPARED
FOODS

FREEZER

141

BAKERY
COOLER

140

BAKERY
FREEZER

139

SPECIALTY
COOLER

134
TAG OFFICE

129 WOMEN'S
R/R

124

MEN'S R/R

123

CASH UP

126

COUNTDOWN

125

DAIRY
COOLER

127

REC. OFFICE

132

GROCERY
FREEZER

121

MEAT/SF
FREEZER

120

MEAT &
SEAFOOD
SMOKER

ROOM

119

MEAT
COOLER

116

MEAT
SCULLERY

114

FLORAL
COOLER

106

PRODUCE
PREP

108

PRODUCE
COOLER

109

SEAFOOD
SERVICE

118

MEN'S R/R

155

WOMEN'S
R/R

154

SPEC.
CLEAN

135

CHEESE
ROOM

136

JUICE PREP

107

KITCHEN

145

PREPARED
FOODS

146

JANITORS
CLOSET

153

RESTROOM
CORRIDOR

152

PIZZA

147

SPEC
SERVICE

137

KITCHEN
CORRIDOR

138

FLORAL

103

BEER/WINE
STORAGE

130

EXPRESS

158

SALES

101

CUST.
SERVICE

102

SEATING

159

BAKERY

148

RECEIVING

131

CUTTING
ROOM

113

KEG
COOLER

157

JUICE

104

MEAT
SHOPPE

111

MEAT
SERVICE

112

BEER & BBQ
BAR

156

COFFEE

150

CAFE
SEATING

151

DRY
STORAGE

105

BOH
CORRIDOR

117

DRY PIPE
RISER
ROOM

161

WHOLE
BODY

STORAGE

133

SEAFOOD
COOLER

122

STAIR 2

128

RISER
ROOM

162

ELEVATOR

165 1

3

4

5

6

1
 1

/2
"

1
 1

/2
"

1 1/2"

1 1/2"

1
 1

/2
"

1 1/2"

1
 1

/2
"

1 1/2"

1
 1

/2
"

1
 1

/2
"

1
 1

/2
"

1
 1

/2
"

1
 1

/2
"

1
 1

/2
"

1
 1

/2
"

1
 1

/2
"

1
 1

/2
"

1
 1

/2
"

1
 1

/2
"

1
 1

/2
"

1
 1

/2
"

1
 1

/2
"

1
 1

/2
"

1 1/2"

1 1/2"

1
 1

/2
"

1
 1

/2
"

1
 1

/2
"

1
 1

/2
"

1
 1

/2
"

1 1/2"1 1/2"1 1/2"

1
 1

/2
"

1 1/2"

1
 1

/2
"

1
 1

/2
"

2

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6 6 6 6 6 6

6

6

6

6

5 5

5

7

7

7

7

7

61 1/2" 1 1/2" 1 1/2" 1 1/2"

3/8" ALL THREAD ROD

TOP BEAM CLAMP

PIPE
ADJUSTABLE SWIVEL
HANGER RING

1'-2" C.L. - GRIDLINES (TYP.)
C.L. VARIES FOR MAINS

T.O.S. ELEV.
VARIES

4" AND SMALLER

1/2" ALL THREAD ROD
6" AND LARGER

1. ALL EXTENDED PIPE 1" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
2. SYSTEMS ARE DESIGNED AND ARE TO BE INSTALLED PER NFPA 13, 2016 ED.
3. ALL PIPE 1-1/2" AND OVER IS TO BE SCH. 7 GROOVED WITH GROOVED FITTINGS.
4. ALL PIPE 1-1/4" AND UNDER IS TO BE SCH. 40 THREADED WITH DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS.
5. SYSTEMS ARE DESIGNED ORDINARY HAZARD 2 WITH A MAXIMUM HEAD SPACING OF 130 SQ. FT.

GENERAL NOTES:

PIPE LEGEND
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

EXISTING CROSSMAIN/BRANCHLINE

EXTENDED CROSSMAIN/BRANCHLINE
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FIRE PROTECTION FIRST FLOOR PLAN

NOT TO SCALE
2

FIRE PROTECTION HANGER DETAIL

KEYNOTES FP200

NOTE DESCRIPTION

1 EXISTING 4" WET RISER TO REMAIN

2 EXISTING 3" DRY RISER TO REMAIN

3 EXISTING 1 1/2" BRANCH LINE TO REMAIN (TYPICAL)

4 EXISTING 3" CROSSMAIN TO REMAIN

5 EXISTING 2-1/2" CROSSMAIN TO REMAIN

6 DROPS TO BEHIND WALL SO AS NOT TO BE VISIBLE FROM SALES AREA

7 EXISTING HEAD MOVED AWAY FROM FULL HEIGHT WALL

SPRINKLER SCHEDULE

SYM QTY K= NPT TEMP MAKE & MODEL RESP TYPE

32 5.6 1/2" 155 °F TYCO DS-1 Standard Pendant

149 5.6 1/2" 200 °F TYCO TY-B Standard Pendant

6 5.6 1/2" 200 °F TYCO TY-B on Sprig Standard Upright

Total New Heads: 187
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KEYNOTES FP201

NOTE DESCRIPTION

1 EXISTING 1 1/2" BRANCH LINE TO REMAIN (TYPICAL)
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